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31 December 1946
370,091 -« D

SUBJECT: Security of Mineshima Tank Famm,

TO ¢t Commanding General, 25th Infantry Division, APO 25,
Commanding Officer, Vakayama Kilitary Government Team APO 660,

le 25th Infantry Division gzuard detachment presently {urnishing security
for the Gasoline Storage Tank Famm at linoshima (1010-1220) will be relieved

by Japanese Police at OU0QI, 10 January 1947. A minimum of one non~comissioned
officer from the detgghment will remain at thefaym until 17 January 1947 for
the purpose of assisting in orientationand supervision of the Japanese police,

2e Effective 10 January 1947. the Commanding Officer, Wakayama Military

Government Team, will be responsible for supervising Japanese police to insure
their effective funetioning,

Je arrangements have been made with Commanding General, Kobe Base (G-2)

whereby he will furnish overlays, guard orders, etc, for the Japanese police
guards,

4e Cemmanding General, 25th Infantry Division, will be responsible for
emerzency cefense of the installation, Copies of the plan will be sent to this
headquarters and to Commanding CGeneral, Kobe Base (G=2),

e Direct communication is authorized,

BY CQLAND OF MAJOR GEI'ERAL WOODRUFF s

\ Wy

p ARSI oy 7 5

~)7/CC et €A Vg B &
g LAWRENCE E., NOBLES

Coalpnel AGD
Adjutant General

Copies furnished
Commanding General, Kobe Base
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HYOGO MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM
APO 317 '

25 November 1946

Elimination of NoneProfitable
MiliSary Fersonnel

Commanding Offioer
Kinki Mil Govt Reglon

APO 3501

1. In compliance with Eighth Army Message For= &X

31100 DB, dated 12 Novemwber 1945, and AR 615-369, d4td
20 July i966 uest that a Board of Officers be appoinge

od under AR 815- t0 determine whether or not Pvt Bllly
E Easterly, 38 729 855 should be discharged prior to the

expiration of his teram of service.

2. The subject enlisted man has an aray general class~
ification test as follows)

Form 3A 14 July 1946 Grade IV Socore (64)

AFTITUDE TESTS
TEST NO, GRADE SCORE

1KVelA 1V 76
AC=3A Iv 76
AR=3JA IV 5%
PA=JA v 14

3., It is the belief of this Headquartiers that Pvb
Easterly does not possess the required degree of ada
ability for the Military Service. FReasonabls atiem
have been made t0 reclassify him and reassign him in keep-

ing with his abilitlies and qualifications,
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HYADQUARTYRE
KINKI MIL GOVT REGION
APO 301 (Kyoto, Homshu) WHG/ Ik

19 November 1946

Part V1I « b.“{.for..

' pe, 370,01 ~ B, dated 18 October
946, subject: "Demobilisatiom of Officer Personnel".

_\M‘_——T-‘—-“___
2. Report required is due 0«1 Heeti sneadquarters I

Corps by 1100 hours, 3 December 1046 and will be submitted

on :.he attached form consolidated for all units within your
region. '

#OR THE COMMANDING OFFICFH3
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(b) No of RA O who have extended periocd of 30 nos oy seas for an additional yr to bring deendents to tha theater

& who will be returnirg to 41 during mont'h shown in Col (a) ; :
(c) No of Ri O who have ex.onded the 30 mos o/seas tour to 36 mos and who will te returning to 41 in months

shovm in Col (a) .
(d) No of Rk O who have not voluateered for an e~~ension of o/seas service for any reason and who complete

30 mos overseas service during months shown in Col (a) ‘ \
(e) & (f) No of Cat VIII O enter in same manner as ia O entered in Column (c) ard (4.
(gg & (h) No of Cat VII O in same manner as Rh O entered 1n (c) and (4d). ) 2
(i) & (j) No of Cat I O in same mamner as A were entcred.n.n Co]:umns (c) and (4 ' Q
(k) No of Cat VI O who complete their 1 yr Volunteer period during months shown-in (a).
(1) No of Cat V O who complete 24 months total service during month indicated in (a)

Total number of Cat II officers cn hand as of 30 Novemier 1946

Give total by Category VII, VIII ard I officers who have requested immediate release.

CAT VII1 CAT VI1I CAT 1 Signed by:

inel No. 2
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.

‘ 370ol T

HEADQUARTLRS
AINAI WIL GOVT RLGION
_APO 301 (Ayotn, Honshu) JHG/ 'k

19 ~ovenber—&
KEk CRANDUN

TCs Commanding Officer, kyoto kilitery Government Team, APO 713
Commanding Officer, Hyogo Military Government lTeam, 4P0 317
Commending Officer, Nara Military Government Team, APO 25
Commanding Officer, Osska Militsry Government Tesm, APO 660

Commending Officer, wWekaveme kiliterv Government Te

. am, £PO 660
Commanding Qf‘f:f.cer, ohige Militery GCovernment Team, AI”O 25
Commanding Officer, Fukui Militerv Government Team, LPO 713

1 Attention is directed to Fart VII, Messagelops, .ecadswsrters
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BY CRDER OF CCLONEL PaRTRIDGE

| /l L o L K_((f«u\

wILLTLL: H GILTNER”
Ceptein, CAC
Ldjutant
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(b) No of RA O who have extended period o f 30 mos o/seas for an additiomal yr to bring deendents to the theater
& who will be returning to 71 during month shown in Col (a) _
(c) No of RA O who have exitended the 30 mos o/scas tour to 36 mos and who will t2 returning tc <I in months

shown in Col (a)
(d) No of Rh O who have not volunteered for an e:‘ension of o/seas service for any reason and who complete

30 mos overseas service during months shown in Col (a) \
(eg & (f) No of Cat VIII O enter in same manner as ih O entered in Column (c) amd (4.

(g) & (h) No of Cat VII O in same manner as RA O entered in (¢) and (d). |
(i) & (3) No of Cat I O in same manner as RA were entcred in Columns (c) and (a) -

(k) No of Cat VI O who complete their 1 yr Volunteer period during months shown.in (a).
(1) No of Cat V O who complete 24 months total service during month indicated in (a)

Total number of Cat II officers on hand as of 30 November 1946
Give total by Category VII, VIII ard I officers who have requested immediate release.

CAT V11 CAT VIII CAT 1
incl NO. 2
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HEADQUARTERS
KINKI MIL GOVT REGION
APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu)

le Kinki Mil Govt Region, APO 301

be LSulisted Men: M/Sgt lst Sgt I/sgt
authorized 1 1 2

b. Znligted Men:M/Sgt lst Sgt I/Set
authorized 1 1 3
actual 0 O

3+ Hyogo Mil Govt Team, APQO 317

ae Qfficers: Sod Lt Col
authorized 1 1
actual

bs Eulisted Men:
suthorized

actual
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De Shiga kil Govt T.I., APO 25

a. Qfficers: L&_Qd kai
authorized 1

actual 0 1

De m.mu_m:lm ﬁéﬁ.&
authorized

actual 0 l

6« Naras Mil Govt Team, APO 25

8e m LLQQJ.
authorized

actual 1

be Bali pted Men: Jlst Sgt S/Sgt
authorized 1 .
actual 0

7« Fukui Mil Govt Team, AFQ 713

8.




COPY '

HEADQUARTERS I CORPS
APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu)

Suspend 28 Sept L6
18 September 1946

SOUBJECT: Dilatory Submission of a Report

10 ¢ Commanding Officer
Kinki Military Government Region
APO 301

l. Your attention is directed to the last paragraph of Message Form,
this headquarters, Subject: Return of Enlisted Personnel to Receive Ter-
minal leave, File Number AG 220,711 dated 8 September 1946 which directed
arrival of the required report prior to 1000 hours 1l September 19L6.

2. Your report was not received which necessitated telephoning your

unit and at 1455 hours 1l September L6 a phoned report was received cover-
ing dates of 06 enlisted men. Confirmation letter received 17 September

L6 listed different figures for the various dates for a total of 76 enlist-
ed men,

3« The nature of the report affects the departure date of enlisted

personnel for the expressed purpose; to permit taking advantage of acecrued
leave prior to separation from the service in conformance with the current
policy of the War Department.

4s The consolidated report which included your original figures formed
the basis for quota allocations to all Corps units Ly the Commanding GCeneral
Zighth Army, Your failure to submit the correct information on time has
affected departure dates of your owmn as well as other Corps enlisted person-
nel by a necessary revision of assigned quotas., =

5. You will explain by indorsement hereon why you failed to comply
with the above directive.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL WOODRUFF:

/s/ Ed V, Hendren, Jr.
/t/ ED V, HENDREN, JR.,
Major, AGD

Infos Asst. Adjutant Ceneral
MG Officer
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T 3

BASIC: Iltr, Hq I Corps, subj: Dilatory Submission of a Report, dtd
18 Soptel&ﬁr' 19%0

220,711 1st Ind e
Hq Kinkl Mil Govt Region, APO 301, 235“ oG
10:¢ CO, Nara Nil Govt Team, APO 25

l. For explanation, in view of the fact that your team failed to
submit the required report to this office in the time specified,

2. This communication will be retumed by command signature only.

Q%uw\& J\‘\);}i

FRANK H. PARTRIDGE
Colonel, Infantry
Commanding

220,711 2nd 1Ind,
iq hara Military Government leam, APO 25
20: CO, Kinki Military Government leam, APO 301

l. Message form file No. <<U.711,subject, "Return of Enlisted
Personnel to Receive Terminal Leave", wasreceived at this headuarters

on 12 September 46. Computation and preparation of the required re-
port was begun immediately.

<+ ULue to the departure of the Personnel Sgt of this Head~-
quarters on 12 September 46, the report was compiled b, a cleark,
the only remaining person inthe administration section, who due

t0 luexperience was forced to spend considerable time in the compu-
tation of' the informastion required.

J+. On 13 September 4C it became apparent that it would be
dirricult to submit the:eport in time for the deaaline of 1000 hrs
14 Sept 40. 4s an alternative, imwediately after the information
7as prepared, Lhis headquarters attempted to transmit the necessary

data by telephone to the MG Section tleadquarpers I Corps. That office
refused to receive the data by telephone,

4« Un 14 September 406 a special courier was dispatched by this
ieadquarters to I Corps Headquarters bearing the required report.
fhe report was deposited in Corps message Center prigr to 100(

14 September 46, v g 4
- . ’
Ll L '_." JitoUls
Lt Col, Infantry
Commanding




HEADQUARTERS I CORPS
APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu)

Suspend 28 Sept Lé
18 September 1946

SU JECT: Dilatory Submission of a Heport

10 t+ Commanding Officer

Kinki Military Government Region
AP0 301

l. TYour attention is directed to the last paragraph of Message
Form, this headquarters, Subject: Return of Enlisted Personnel to
feceive Terminal Leave, File Number AG 220,711 dated 8 September 19L&

which directed arrival of the required report prior to 1000 hours 1l
September 1946.

2. Your report was not received which necessitated telephoning
your unit and at 1455 hours 1 September L6 a phoned report was received
covering dates for 86 enlisted men. Confimmation letter received 17 Sep-

tember L6 listed different figures for the various dates for a total of
76 enlisted men.

3« The nature of the report affects the departure date of enlisted

personnel for the expressed purpose; to permit taking advantage of accrued

leave prior to separation from the service in conformance with the current
policy of the War Department.

4. The consolidated report which ineluded your original figures
formed the basis for quota allocations to all Corps units by the Command-
ing Ceneral Eighth Army. Your failure to submit the correct information

affected departure dates of vour owmn as well as other Corps
enlisted personnel by a necessary revision of assigned quotas.

5. You will explain by indorsement hereon why you failed to comply
with the above directive.

BY COMMANL OF MAJOR GENERAL WOODRUFF;

/s/ Ed V. Hendren, Jr.,
/t/ ED V, HENDREN, Jr.
Major, AGD
Asst. Addu‘l‘-mt General
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10: CO, Fukui Mil Govt Team, APO 713

l. For explanation sy in view of the
mit the required report to this office in

2. This communication

Colcnel, Infantry
Commanding
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&

COPYX

HEADQUARTERS I CORPS
APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu)

Suspend 28 Sept L6
18 September 19L6

SUBJECT: Dilatory Submission of a Report

T0 ‘s Commanding Officer

Kinki ¥ilitary Govermment Region
APO 301

l. Your attention is directed to the last paragraph of Message

Form, this headquarters, Subject: Return of Enlisted Personnel to
leceive Terminal leave, File Number AG 220,711 dated 8 September 1946

which directed arrival of the required report prior to 1000 howrs 1l
September 19h6o

¢« Your report was not received which necessitated telephoning your
unif and at 1455 hours 1l September L6 a phoned report was received co-
vering dates for 06 enlisted men. Confirmation letter received 17 Sept-

ember 46 listed different figures for the various dates for a total of
76 enlisted men,

3« 7The nature of the report affects the departure date of enlisted
personnel for the expressed purpose; to permit taking advantage of

accrued leave prior to separation from the service in conformance with
the current policy of the War Lepartment.

4o The consolidated report which included your original figures
formed the basis for quota allocations to all Corps units by the Command-

ing General Eighth Army. Your failure to submit the correct information
on time has affected departure dates of your omn as well as other Corps

enlisted personnel Ly a necessary revision of assigned quotas.

5¢ You will explain by indorsement hereon why you failed to comply
with the above directive.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR CENERAL W ODRUFF:

/ﬂ/ Ed Ve Hendren, Jr.

/t/ ED V, HENDREN, JR.,
Major, AGD
Asst. A‘Uumt mrll’




DECLASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO.

WAKAYAMA MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM
APO 660, OSAKA (WAKAYAMA) AN/ ats

12 September 1946

Return of Enlisted Personnel to Receive Terminal Leave

Commanding General, T Corps
APO 301, Kyoto
ATTN: wMilitary government Section

In accordance with Section II, paragraph 2, Messaege Form AG 220,711
Hgs I Corps, dated 8 Sept 46, the following report is submitted for this
organization;

"Period 1 to 20 Sept 0 number of men scheduled to
depart, Period 20 to 30 Sept e number of men to depart.

period 30 Sept through 31 December Lb 0 number of men to depart.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:
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4 0

BASIC: Ltr, Hq 1 Corps, subj: Dilatory Submission of a Report, dtd
18 Septemver 1946.

220,711 1lst Ind FHP/it

Hq Kinki Mil Govt Region, APO 301, 998FD 1948

0t CO, Wakayama Mil Govt Team, APO 660

les For explanation, in view of the fact that your team failed to
submit the required report to this office in the time specified.

2. This conmunication will (e retumed by command signature only.

T ;
\j:tmﬁ Jk\}a ¥

FRANK H, FARTRIDCE
Colonel, Infantry
Commanding

nd Ind CTC/ctk

/

Bq Wakayama Military Government Team, APQ 660, 25 September 1946
TO: Commanding Officer, Kinki Mil Govt Region, Hq & Fq Detachment, AFO 301

1. Message Form, Headguarters I Corps, Sudbject: ®*Return of Enlisted
Personnel to Receive Terminal leave", File Number AG 220,711 dated 8 Sept-

ember 1946, was received by this headquarters in the afternocon of 1l Sept-
ember 191‘60

2. The report, from this headquarters, copy attached, was prepared

on 12 September 1946,

3« Captain Burdick, Adjutant, Osaka Military Government Team, was
contacted by telephone, 12 September 1946, and was requested to hold
their courlier, which travels betwéen Osaka Military Government and the
Kinki Military Government, on the morning of 13 September 1946 uuntil the
Wakayama Military Government Team courier, carrying the subject report in
a special envelope, arrived at the message center in Osaka @litery Govern-
ment. Arrangements were then made with Captain Burdick for the Osaka
courier to carry the report to Kink Military Government. To the Dest
knowledge of this headquarters, these arrangements were carried out.

Thus the repart should have arrived at your headgquarters by noon 13 Sept-
euwber 1946.

J.ﬂ
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HEADQUARTERS
EINKI MIL GOVT REGION

APO 301 (Kyoto, Homshu) WHG/fk

370,01 17 September 1946

SUBJECT: Return of E¥ %o Receive Termingl lLeave

T0s Commending Genersl, I Cerps, AP0 301 (Kyote, Honshu)
ATTH: G-l Section

1. Reference is mede to Messsgeform, your headquarters, File 220.711,
deted 8 September 1946,

2. Pollowing is submitted for Kinki Mil Govt Region in confirmetion

of verbal submission of 14 September 1946 snd telephonic request, this
date.

=
Period oy

§es

$4938388

-
8

bEBEEEEEEEER

1l Ve
1l to
2l to
3 %o
1l %o
2l %o
1l %o
1l %o
<l %o
1%
il %o
21 %o

10
20
30
10
20
3
10
20
N
10
<Q
3l
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3 ooooowoou.oﬁ
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:
E
3
:
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I Corps, file 220.711, subject as above, dated 8 September 1946, the

fellowing report is submitted for this organisation:
&. Number of men scheduled to depart pericd 1 to 10 Sept: 3
b. mor-uuuuu«mmuuuaom. 2

2. The enlisted strength of this organiszsation is 5,
FOR THE COMMANDI NG OFFICER:
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EBADQUARTERS KYOTO MIT J0VT THAM
APO 713 (Kyoto, Hensim)

16 September 1946
SUBJEOT: Return of Enlisted Personnel %0 Receive Termimal Leave

T0: c—-lu.o?nl.nxcorn.mjol

£
g

I
-

Jecti "Return of Enlisted Personnel
compliance, the following report

»
3

schaduled %o depars.
schaduled So depar?t.
scheduled %o depart
schaduled to depart
scheduled to depart
scheduled %0 depart
scheduled to depart
scheduled to depart
scthedulad S0 depart
scheduled to depart
schaduled to depart
scheduled to depart

31

) §
1l
21
|
Period 11
Period 21
Period 1
11
21
|
il
21

=B EEBEVEEEEE
F¥FIITE8258S
SEEEEEEEFSEF

COOOOO0O0CCROW
sEESERERRRS
3 3

SeE8TEESEESSES
i3
s

"'.‘."E
. & * »

i3
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15 Soptenmbes 1946
BURJLECY: Return of inlisted Fersonnel %0 Raceive Torminal Leave

201 Commanding Cenenl, g 1 Corps, APO %01
(AfTN: ¢ - 1)

Reference is amde %o Messageform Hg I Corps, APO %01, file No.
2R0.711 dated 8 Septanber 1940, sudlect: "Retwm of Zalleted Personnel
%0 Receive Termmiaal Lewuve", sad lo compliance, the following reperd

is submitted for this oxganization,

r
L

Jjaut 4o £ aen s
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i
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Peried 11
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Perieod 11
Period 21
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Period 1
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13 September 1946

SUBJRCT 1+ Return of Ballisted Personnel $o Receive Terminal Leavs

0 1 Commanding General, 1 Corps, AFO 01
(ADTENTION: G-1 Seation)

ia complisnce with M s your headquarters, File
AD 220,711 dated § Septenber 40 the following ianformation is submitted:

Period 1 to 10 September ~ Seven (7) men
Period 11 to 20 September- one (1) man
Period 21 to 3 Septenber- one {1) man
Period 1 to 10 Ostober - three (3) men

Fo men scheduled between 11 October and 31 December 46,
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HEADQUARTERS
WAKAYAMA MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM
APO 660, OSAKA (WAKAYAMA) BNM/ate

12 Beptember 1946

SUBJECT: mm of Enlisted Personnel to Reeeive Terminal
ve

T0 ¢ Commanding General, I Corps

APO 301, Kyoto
ATTW: hutary Government Seetion

in accordance with Section II, pmgrrh 2, Meassagefornm
AG 220,711 Hae I Corps, dated 8 Bept 46, the foilowing report

is submitted for this organization:

"Period 1 to 20 Sept ber of men scheduled
to depart, Period 20 to 30 Bep ber of ment to de~
part. Period 30 Sept through 31 46_ _ 0 __mmber of
men to depart.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

CARL T, CRUMRINE
Captain, AC
Ldjutsn!
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F2/nav

10 Sep 1946

SudJASi: Leturn of "nlisted FPersonmel 0 Receive Terminal Leave

| {8 : GOy Eiaki M Govt Reglon Fgq & Kq Det
AFO 301 (Kgyote, Honshm)

in conplisnce with Hessageform, 7ile So.820.71ll, Hq i Vorps, cated
§ Septanber 1946, the following report is heradby submi tted:

Feriod 1 %0 iU Sep iU men scheduled to depart.
Feriod 11 to 30 Sep O men schednled %o depart.
Feriod 21 %o 30

Feriod 1 %0 10 Cet

Feriod 11 %o 20 Vst

Feriod 21 %o 31 COot

Pariod X to 10 Rev

FYeriod 11 to 320 Bev

Period 21 to 30 FNov O man schedulad

Yeriod 1 to 10 Ped 0O men schefuled %0 ‘
Fariod 11 %0 20 Dea O men schedulad to depar
Feriod 21 to 5l See 0 nen scheduled to dapears.
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HYOGO0 MILITARY GOVERNMENT TEAM
AFO 247

Departure dates from: Nusber of EM
1.10 3."0 1’“0.0000oo......oooooooo‘ooooo0000000 u

Ll=28 SoptONDOr cesssressssssnverssssnensssssenens 4
210 SoPtOEDO . ccvsevsvssssssnsssssessssssnsenene 0

l.‘o “‘*’...........00.........................

L1loB0 Do e s 0 e st s s s e eersessessessssssstssnssnose
21.’1 DO OO e ¢ 0000 000 et R essNsssEsROIURIOOIRREROSS
I-I.O N OO 0 0000000000000t sssserIesessseesssces

LleR0 NOVOM DO e 000000 00000000000 scesesssssssssaess
u-,o HOVO RO 0 0 00000 0 e s ssatsesssssstassssessnnse

w m.m.......Q.........0..0....0.0..0......

11«20 DooOlbOrsccesveresssssssssssssssesssssssanse
21«31 Dees, 19“00000oooo.ooooooooooooooooooooooooo
FOR THE COMMANDIRG OFFICER?S
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COPY

HEADQUARTERS I CORPS
APO 301 (Kyoto, Honshu)

ouspend 20 Sept L6
10 Septemier 1946

oUBJECT: Dilator Submission of a eport

TO t Commanding Officer

graph of Message Form,
this headquarters, Subject: Return of tnlisted Personnel to Receive Ter-

minal leave, File Number AG 220.711 dated 8 weptember 1946 which directed
arrival of the required report prior to 1000 hours 1y Septemier 1946,

2. Your report was not received wilch necessitated telephoning your
unit and at 1455 hours 1 September 46 a phoned report was received coverw
ing dates for 86 enlisted men. tonfirmation letter received 17 September

46 listed different figures for the various dates for a total of 76 ene
listed men,

3¢ The nature of the report affects the departure date of enlisted

personnel for the expressed purpose; to permit taking advantage of acecrued

leave prior to separation from the service in conformance with the current
policy of the War Department.

U« The consolidated report which included your original figures formed
the basis for quota allocatioms to all Corps units by the Commanding GCeneral
Bighth 4rmy. Your failure to submit the correct information on time has

affected departure dates of your own as well as other Corps enlisted persaon-
nel by a necessary revision of assimed quotas.,

5¢ You will explain by indorsement h

éereon why you failed to comply
with the above directive.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR CENERAL WOODRUFT s

/s/ Ed V. Hendren, Jr.

/t/ ED V, HENDREN, JR.
mor’ AGD
Asst. Adjutant Ceneral,
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BMASICY ltr, Hq I Corps, subds DNilatory Submission of & Meport, 4
10 September 19.€.

e20eT 11 + Ind AL

Kicki Mil Govt ifeglony, APO 304,

-

20 Gy L COrps, AFD L

le The delar by wy olTie 1n weeting the deadline for the report
amntioned above vas caused by a failure to follow up vigorously mad Lring
goout wimely compliance un tim part of she Mulud, Xara, anl Tekayasa ¥llde
tayy Government units, Corrective sctlion 43 belng teion,.

4

2. :m i Vi AL e > 1',_.1‘ '\lul ;bt&fﬂ“ef :)1 e Il 5‘:;)?5{'..':-[.
sequent recording al this
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BASICq Lt.l‘, h | m’ .u}‘j' m,lﬁfﬂn’ Submission of a h'port, dtd m
september 1946,

220,711 1lst Ind nP/it

Ho Kinki M1l Govet Regiom, APO 300, . -

™0t ©0, Pukui ¥il Govi Tean, APO 71)

1 For explanation, in view of the fact that your team falled %o sube
pit the required report to this office in the time specified,

2, Tdis cosmnication will be retumed by command signature only,

FRANK K. PARTRTDOE
Colonel, Infantry
Corvanding
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&Sﬂlbjl Dlatory Submission of a ieport, dtd

ist Ind FHP/ 3t
103 PO,IMI‘IJ.OUNM,A!OIS

le Por explanation, in view of the fact that your team falled to
gulsil the required report 4o this office in the time spmeified,

2¢ This commundcation will Le retumed by command v ignature alye

FIUNK Be PARTRIIGS
colonel, Infantry
Companding

, . . - - - . gy o — - - -
h i’ . 3 Ir._‘j, % 1 et . b
[l L v "
o o . _.“,‘_ ’ 2 Bl - . .
ﬂ -l
- T "z
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- i ’ ¥ L P




DECIASSIFIED E.O. 12065 SECTION 3-402/NNDG NO. ‘ ] SD ( 5

COPY

HEADQUAT™ERS I CORPB
APO 300  (Eyoto, Honsm)

Suspend 20 Bept b
10 Septesber 19546

SUWECT: Dilatory Submission of a Report

0 : Camanding Officer
Kinki Military Oovernment Region
AFO 0L

le Your attention is dlxected to the last paragraph of ¥nssage
m his isadquarters, Subjects Heturn of Enlisted Fersomel to
HeOSLYVe Terminal lsave, File Numoer AQG 220,71) dated § September 1946
which directed arrival of the requi-ed repart prior to 1000 hours 1k
veplener M.

ce lowr report was not rece.ved w ich necessitated welephaning your
Wil and &t LS5 houwrs 1 Septemier 46 a phoned report was roceived 6o
vering dates for 00 enlisted mam, Confirmation letter received 17 Septe

eabar 46 listed different figuwes for the various dates for o total of
76 endisted men,

Je 1o nature of e report arfects the departure date of enlisted
pareamel lor the e pressed purpose; to permit takin - agdvantoge of
agcrued Jsave prior 1o separation Ifrom the gpervice in comforuance with
We current policy of the War Lepartzsnt.

4e The consolidated report which included yo'r original figures
farwed e Lasis for quota allocations to all Carps units by the Command-
ing General Lighth Ammye Yowr failure to sulmit the correct information
on Llme bas affected departure dates of your own as well ss other Corps
onlisted parsonnel y a necessary revisien of assigned quotas,

| —— -~
Wi A . i A

Se Tom will explain by indorsewent herem wiy you failed to comply
with the above directive,

BY COMMAND OF MAJOLK (EMERAL W ODRUFF 2

*‘__,_‘ g . - o # Bl -

——

e an

/d Bd V, M. Jl'.’
/N u r?'m:. J 2,
Au\.'w (eneral,

-_-_-u-——t-*-'-
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SASICY Itr, Nq I Corps, subjt Dlilatory Su'mission of a eport, dtd
1 8

SBDten er 19 1.,

el 071 1 ist Ind

finki Mil Gove Region, AFO 301, 9295FD 146

\ " -
ETh »

"'0, ﬁ’akav..‘ lul | Y L WO I’ ka ('{)0

ie For explunetion, in view of the fact that your team failed to
Suad® the required report to this office in the time sne-ified,

L

s This commnicatlion will e retumed v command o jralae anly,

FRAYNK He PARTRIE
Lolonel, hfantry

r
. "} - e | ( -
. " - ‘5 & N e oy
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20 Sept 1946

Col Partridge:s

le The attached letter from G=1 arrived at about 2 D.m,
this date, 1 asked Sgt Foster to come down and prepare a

reporte

2e Sgt Foster had previously given me this information
(1) over the phone last Sunday a.nézin a memorandum the next
daye I had instructed him to do this in case some such
criticism came about and I did not want him to forget the

details,

3¢ 1 have complete confidence in Sgt Foster and am
positive that everything he says is true. He hasg called my
attention to the matters with which he is concerned in his
work with such regularity as to make me have complete

confidence in him,

e I know for a fact that the Shiga report did not
arrive at my desk until 18 Sept 194l

5e¢ DBoth Sgt Foster and liss Kobayashi spend virtually
heir entire day on the telephone calling the attentiin of
units to such reports as these and if the report is demanded
quickly they go to a great deal of trouble to explain to and
help the unitses Often we have prepared rgports in this section
for subordinate mits in order to mecet deadlines

6e Sgt Foster devised a memorandum system, a mimeographed
form in which he fills the name of the report, which was |
another effort to get our units to comply promptly and properly.
(See inclosure.) These memoranda augmented the telephone calls,
The original directives which call for the reports in many
cases seem to be ignored or forgotten by the units.

7« The G« directive calling for the report was dated
B Septe It would have been a mirecle if all our units had

received it by the 1l or 12 of Septe This gave them very

little time to prepare and get the reports backe Ferhaps
G=l does not understand the commmnications difficulties which

we have tried to overcome by the expenditure of a great deal
of effort over the telephone,

8¢ In no way is Kinki to blame, We went completely out
our way to protect our unitse It is they who should be called

to accomt--llara, Wakayama, Shiga espociaH.
W Mo Giltner
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20 September 1946

Captain Giltner -

In compliance with vour request concerning report on "Return of

Enlisted personnel to receive Terminal Leave®, the following is sub=-
mitted:

“l. Reference is made to Messageform, Hq I Corps, file
2204711,, subject as above, dated 8 September 1946, requesting above
report to reach G-l Sec, not later than 1000 hours, 14 Sep 4b.

€e On my return to work from TDY in Kyushu on 11 Sep 46,
my attention was called to this report and a memorandum was sent to
the units under Kinki calling attention, and strict compliance,
Fhone calls to all units were made by myself and Miss Kobayashi on a
average of one a day, sometimes directing special courier to bring re-
port immediately., No results.

Je. Reports I had on hand for compilation were from Kinki,

Kyoto, Osaka, and Hyogo. Delinquent units were Fukui, Shiga, Nara,
and Wakayama.,

‘as In the case of Fukui telephone conversation with Lt.
Kalmyer and myself, I was informed that their report was on the way up

but was never received by me. Unit was fully aware that the report was
due 1700, 14 Sep Ll.éo

b In the case of Shiga report was dated 12 Sep 46 but
also was not received by "date-due®.

¢« In the case of Nara MC, which was the most delinguent
unit. They were instructed several times to pay close attention to the
report and insure prompt arrival, One occasion I instructed the letkégt

to hand-carry the report on his trip to pick up the replacements but did
not comply.

de I, the case of Wakayama, poor communications prevented
calling several times but they were notified at least twice. Report was
dated 12 Sep but was not regeived by me until after *date-due”.

4e At approximately 1400, 14 Sep 46, Cpl Smith, G-l Sec, came
to me for this report which was required to be consolidated by the Kinki
Region, At that time reports on hand were Kinki, Kyoto, Osaka, and Hyogo.
The matter was referred to Major Crandall immediately and we decided to
compile a report from the material on hand and what I could get the last

minute by phone, and minimum guess work, I told Captain Fitzgerald, AG,
that confirming end rectifying report would be submitted by wkiting.
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HEADQUARTERS
KINKI MIL GOVT REGION
HQ & HQ DET

(APO 301, Kyoto, Hoashu)

Attention is directed to

Report required is due

BY ORDER OF COLONEL PARTRIDGE:

(1‘: AP /'4! (/

WILLIAM H, GILTNER/
Gaptain, CiaC

Adjutanc

HEADQUARTERS

KINKI MIL GOVT REGION
EQ & HQ DET

(APO 301, ( Kyoton, Honshu)

aAttention is directed to

Repert required is dwe_ ____________________ _©o——ee

O —— - — “__W-M

BY ORDER OF COLONEL PARTRIDGE:

. j___,(l.. P L' (g‘_‘ﬂ ( ‘:_.-\

WILLI.X . GILTNER
Captain, CiC
adjutant
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FEADQUA RTERS
O4TH HQ & BX DET MIL GOVT GP

AFO 660 (Osaka, Japen)

31 May 46
SUNECT: Hiring of Demobilized Japanese Army or Navy Officer Persomnel
To! CO. ) | “m. AFPC 301

l« Reference Operational Instructions Neo. 1, H 1 Corpe, Military
Government, Industry, par Sa(l), which states as follows:

"Establish a 2i~hour Japanese civilian guard at the establishment.
i% will be the responsibility of the company t¢ furnish guaxds. No omne
may be hired as a guaxrd if he is in the category listed in the SCAF
directives as being ineligible for hire. Harticular care will be takem
%0 avoid hiring any demobilized Japanese Army or Navy officer personnel.”

2« DBetawse of the above instructions this hesdquarters feels that
the following information which was given this headquarters, should bde
forwarded to higher authorities.

fs The Finance Ministry of the lmperial Japanese overnment is
charged with the responsibility of maintaining adequate guards, mmintenance,
and upkeep of all machinery and equipment belonging to former Japanese Army
and Navy arssnals, laborateriess esc. It bhas been reported to this heade
quarters shat Mr. Ilkeushi, the local kead of the Finanoce Ministry whieh is
in charge of the arsemals and laboratories in this area, is a former Japanese
army colonel, and that many of his staff members working in this section are
also former members of the Japanese amy.

be It bas also been reported to this headquarters that a company
has been formed, name Sanwa Company Ltd., No. 15 Lfechome Immbashi, Higashi-
ku=, Osaka, consisting of many former Japanese armmy officers, The president,
Mr. Yuasa, formerly supplied large amounts of materials to the arsenals,
and the subject company is now trying t0 secure a part of the Kori arseml
for 4ts ovn use. This headquarters has been informed that an application
was put through by the Finamce Ministry to Tokyo direet. This headquarters
knows nothing of this applicatiom.

¢e It as alseo been reported to this hesadquarters that should
Mre. Ikeuchi of the local Finance Ministry lose his precent assignment,
Sanwa Company has already an opening for him. It has also been laarned
that some large stocks of raw materials have been tumned over to the Sanwa

Company.

3¢ This information is forwaxded to higher authorities for whatever
action is deemed necessary.

For the Commending Officer:
EEN LOGKE
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BASICT Ltr, Hq 94th Hq & Hq Det Mil Govt Cp, 8ubj: "Hiring
of &mobinlod Jaranese Army or Navy Officer Personnel”,
dtd 31 May 46,

AG 014 -~ BA 1st Ind FHN/Tk
Hq I Corps, APO 301,
TOs CO, 109th Mil Govt Co, APO 660

ls You are directed to cause an investigation bde made to
determine whether or not Mr, IKEUCHI, Head of the Osaka Finance
Ministry, is a former Japanese /rmy officer., In this respect
it may pointed out that the provisions of SCAPIN 5950 a
only to civil service officials with the rank of "Chokunin®"
and above (paragraph 3a) although i1t is contemplated that ule
timately this directive will be extended to lower ranking ofe-
ficlals., If, however, it appears that the retention in publiec
office of Nr, IKEUCHI is prejudicial to the objectives of the
ogcupation, this headquarters will forward the results of your
1mot1¢ntlon to higher headquarters, If the report from yowr
headquarters favors the removal of Nr, IKEUCHI from office, it
is directed that your report be accompanied by a positive ree-
commendation to that effect supported by the information on
which it iz based.

2. Inregard to paragraph 24 of the basic communication,
this headquarters knows of no directive which prohibits the
Sanwa Company Ltd,, from a g for purchase of military in-
stallations, This company ‘s apparen fo the correct
channel in am through the Finance Ministry Tokyo.

The Supreme er for the Allied Powers, in approving or
disapproving this application, will give proper consideration
to the characters of the individuals who file the appliication,

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR CENERAL WOODRUFF3
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i« Thie orpanisation has eight (8) enlisted men
currently sssigned. ‘Their months of service is as followses

Plans are continued this
soon lose practically all of its
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to Home Depot ALL Office,
?.M“. m:n.bn:g:“o

August 2nd, 19486,

This is the offieial letter ¥o.3.
The enclosed papar is the demobilization status

of Kyoto Prefecture which was requested on June 24th,




N = ,,.m,

l._lOA. ! 7? L6y Uf ) q.”* y ?\__r;ﬂ.cm 3
U@«Z..U.-.NL& Men . -

m
/)
)
-
rr
O
'
Y
—
N
o
o
W
m
—-
O
<
(oY)
'
-—
Q
N
N
<
m
A
.0 .




¥ Ourerdos, NR%\.N\ doe, nof i?& xatl~ tpuncbhers Fmth\np
we bwrwh b1 355?3&4(4 at e omiualih, ¢ of the (St

P Ve vl & < e b bk RS CBE) WM W W ) v il

rw.\t&ohwabﬂr @m\:&.&@r@ Iotal Yundey,s o Ao aocoyde
i ax roiing N mady G« oY t..-\ﬂﬁ h \séo. rv ‘4 ?M Pu.».,r \nk&Wy Qg
¢(a.ro.nk£,kzb ,/?,A,pf AASA ﬁﬁ ﬁhﬁ,.@ e hoagh ML et

R&ggg h\k e \h Ak.rx N\r\& AL Auw!\h ‘, A LSy ( r oL x _. %rrﬁlgdu »\_x'd { M IQE et m_

fﬂtl.f sy 3 -

| _
\.\hoy MA Y 2R T, ..\/,Mh.b,.?f.._ S . Micn g, O fbo PU EI& ‘

-

H Oven<sa p ot »ESFA),. ‘. "

ﬁéa&.r.ﬁ Tﬁ.ﬂﬂﬂﬂ!&f/( o |

g

"ON OGNN/ZOV~£ NOILDES 690Z1 *0°'3I QIIJISSYINEd




R '-li.ilill gl s By P s s EE——

R SR

- — - — -

b v_.\ﬁ%aﬁv,n v..:.\.k \ &BK_”NWM\E...\. )NeEn)

rl.\\.\w 4 ?.,u ....1. Y ' 4 \ c..c_.wn.. .(NM.A:AQ.
F..\ ol O \ﬁOQﬁN

| — O e—— - — Ao . A S— -l!l'!'J..' -— !il.lq..._.lll.ll i.'..ll.fnl..'_\  ——— —

o | % 2T o
R

, B | WER : T R
B % BT BN K

, ”.. P ag g A D mle.m M“ W:&\.ﬁ. QM.NI SN M\
L. IXCIL.-. E e
‘ \\\Qﬂhn N.n { 'K & 2wl €Il F\R‘Q\u\ Nn\% h\ s

"ON OGNN/ZOP-€ NOIXLDES S90ZT "0°'3 QIIJISSYINEd




- e e - .

Qﬂ M 2t pontie €L

:
-
)
)
x
._._,.v
-
N
o
")
vy
m
2
d
!
-
Q
N
~
m
=
9




